

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION The Texas General Land Office

Appointment of Labor Standards Officer

	Subrecipient: Iowa Colony	Contract Number:	24-065-009-E166	
	Labor Standards Officer:			
I,	Mayor Will Kennedy	hereby appoint	Miriam Moran	
	Name of Mayor/County Judge	J L	Name of Designated Officer	
0\ (W	s the Labor Standards Officer for the aforementioned versee the labor portion of the contract and will be reported the Housing and Community Development Act of 2 age rates (which are determined by the DOL) to all w SC §5310) and all other governing regulations.	esponsible for assuring c 1974 which requires the	ompliance with all requirements under Title payment of Davis-Bacon Act prevailing	
	The appointed Labor Standards Officer's contact information is:			
	15355 W Vantage Pkwy E ste 108, Houston TX, 77032			
	Address, City, State, and Zip Code			
	281-592-0439 Ext. 25	mmoran@publicmgt.com		
	Phone Number		Email	
	Miriam Moran		1/26/2024	
	Signature of Labor Standards Officer Date			
	Appointed Alternate Labor Standards Officer for the aforementioned contract. Note that an Alternate Labor Standards Officer is optional, but recommended. The appointed Alternate Labor Standards Officer is: Georgia Huffman			
	Name of Designated Alternate Officer			
	15355 W Vantage Pkwy E ste 108, Houston TX, 77032 Address, City, State, and Zip Code			
	281-592-0439 Ext. 40	281-592-0439 Ext. 40 ghuffman@publicmgt.com		
	Phone Number	Phone Number Email		
	I acknowledge the appointment and duties of Labor Standards Officer.			
	GeorgiaHuffman	1/26/2024		
	Signature of Alternate Labor Standards Officer	gnature of Alternate Labor Standards Officer Date		
		Mayor		
	Signature of Elected Official	Title: (Mayor/County Judge)	Date	

Effective June 2020 Page 1 of 2

Disclaimer: The Texas General Land Office has made every effort to ensure the information contained on this form is accurate and in compliance with the most up-to-date CDBG-DR and/or CDBG-MIT federal rules and regulations, as applicable. It should be noted that the Texas General Land Office assumes no liability or responsibility for any error or omission on this form that may result from the interim period between the publication of amended and/or revised federal rules and regulations and the Texas General Land Office's standard review and update schedule.

Effective June 2020 Page 2 of 2